

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
AT KUNIGAL

O.S.No.5/2011

PLAINTIFF:

V/S

DEFENDANTS:

H.R.Venkatesh

Mariyamma & Ors.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are the joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that they are in joint possession and enjoyment of suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the 3rd defendant proves that late Siddalingaiah had executed a registered Will dated 13.06.1988 in favour of 3rd defendant and bequeathing suit schedule properties?
4. Whether the 3rd defendant proves that the suit schedule properties her stridhana properties and she had improved the same by spending money and labour?
5. Whether the plaintiff proves he is entitled for the reliefs of partition and separate possession and if so at what quantum?
6. What Order or Decree?

Place: Kunigal
Date: 12-12-2011.

(K.L.ASHOK)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Kunigal.